507587278 11/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7634167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.	02/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYSE CHICAGO, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 440 S. LASALLE STREET	
City:	ity: CHICAGO	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17982932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156563385

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. TAUFER, DLA PIPER LLP (US) Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHX-18-1584CDC-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ
SIGNATURE:	/NN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022

Total Attachments: 13

source=NYSE Chicago Inc. - Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=NYSE Chicago Inc. - Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=NYSE Chicago Inc. - Name Change Certificate#page3.tif source=NYSE Chicago Inc. - Name Change Certificate#page4.tif source=NYSE Chicago Inc. - Name Change Certificate#page5.tif source=NYSE Chicago Inc. - Name Change Certificate#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061694 FRAME: 0099

507587278

source=NYSE Chicago Inc Name Change Certificate#page7.tif
source=NYSE Chicago Inc Name Change Certificate#page8.tif
source=NYSE Chicago Inc Name Change Certificate#page9.tif
source=NYSE Chicago Inc Name Change Certificate#page10.tif
source=NYSE Chicago Inc Name Change Certificate#page11.tif
source=NYSE Chicago Inc Name Change Certificate#page12.tif
source=NYSE Chicago Inc Name Change Certificate#page13.tif



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

MARCH 29, 2019

6413-161-3

UNITED AGENT GROUP INC 350 S NORTHWEST HIGHWAY #300 PARK RIDGE, IL 60068

RE NYSE CHICAGO, INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND THE AMENDED AUTHORITY FOR THE ABOVE CORPORATION.

FEES IN THIS CONNECTION HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

SINCERELY,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

FORM BCA 13.40 (rev. Dec. 2003) APPLICATION FOR AMENDED AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdrivelllinols.com



MAR 2 9 2019

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

check	payment in the form of a or money order payable Secretary of State.		
	File # 64131613		Filing Fee: \$25.00 Approved:
	Submit in duplicateTy	pe or Print cle	arly in black ink————Do not write above this line————
1. (a) (b)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(c)	(Complete only if the new corporate nar	me is not availa	ble in this state.)
	ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME: (By electing this assumed name, the cotransaction of business in Illinois. Form	rporation hereb BCA 4.15 is att	y agrees NOT to use its corporate пате in the ached.)
2. (8	a) State or Country of Incorporation: Delay	ware	(b) If changed, Period of Duration:
3. If (If	changed, Purpose or Purposes proposed to not sufficient space to cover this point, us	to be pursued in e reverse side o	n transacting business in this State: or add one or more sheets of this size.)
	•		
di di re	ence of any change of name, duration of fficer of the state or country wherein the ays old. The filing fee for the certified of estatement of the Articles of Incorporation	or purpose repose corporation is corporation in corporation in corporation in which can be merger is re	es of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, if any, as evi- orted herein, such copy being duly authenticated by the proper is incorporated, which certification is not more than ninety (90) cles of Amendment is \$50 unless the amendment acts as a asset he filing fee is \$150. In the event the statutory change was equired, plus applicable fee. The fees outlined in this paragraph and corner of this form.
5. T	he undersigned corporation has caused the erjury, that the facts stated herein are true.	is application to (All signatures	be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of must be in BLACK INK.)
Date	d March 12	2019	NYSE Chicago, Inc.
-410	(Month & Day)	(Year)	(Exact Name of Corporation)
	(Any Authorized Olficer's Signatur Joseph Panholzer, Attorney-in-Fac (Print Name and Title)		

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. January 2015 - 1 - C 196.12

Limited Power of Attorney

The undersigned Officer of NYSE Chicago, Inc., a Delaware entity ("the Company"), appoints Joseph Panholzer as attorneyinfact(s) for the Company and its subsidiaries for the limited purposes authorized in this Limited Power of Attorney. Nicholas Nichols, Special Secretary grants to the attorneyinfact the power to execute the documents necessary to change the registered agent, change of address, amendments, fictitious name registrations, fictitious name renewals, qualifications, annual reports, amended annual reports, initial reports, obtain tax clearance/compliance certificate(s), withdraw, dissolve, reinstate, convert or form the Company and its subsidiaries. The named individuals shall act in such office and with such authority as is required to effect the changes contemplated in this Limited Power of Attorney.

This Limited Power of Attorney expires on the earlier of (a) the filing of change of registered agents and/or change of address and/or amendments and/or fictitious name registrations and/or fictitious name renewals and/or qualifications and/or annual reports and/or amended annual reports and/or initial reports and/or withdraw and/or dissolve and/or formations and/or reinstate for the Company and its subsidiaries or (b) six months after the Effective Date set forth below. The Company may revoke this Power of Attorney at any time by written notice to United Agent Group, 100 Beard Sawmill Road, Shelton, CT 06484.

The undersigned has executed this Limited Power of Attorney effective as of this 12th day of March, 2019.

NYSE Chicago, Inc.

Name: Nicholas Nichols

Title: Special Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of March, 2019.

Notary Public

CARLOS M. ALVAREZ
Commission # GG 208206
Expires April 17, 2022
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-305-7019

U413/413

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

厚[[上]壁图

MAR 2 9 2019

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF

'NYSE CHICAGO, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC." TO "NYSE CHICAGO, INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



779934 8100X SR# 20191920979

13.50

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202425438

Date: 03-12-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:02 AM 02/15/2019
FILED 09:02 AM 02/15/2019
SR 20191034159 - File Number 779934

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

This Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 15, 1972 (the "Original Certificate of Incorporation"), and the name under which the Corporation filed the Original Certificate of Incorporation was MIDWEST STOCK EXCHANGE, INCORPORATED.

Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation hereby amends and restates the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in its entirety, and reads in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is NYSE Chicago, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is c/o United Agent Group Inc., 3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building No. 104, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19810, and the name of its registered agent at that address is United Agent Group Inc.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share. NYSE Chicago Holdings, Inc. will be the sole owner of this stock.

FIFTH: (a) General. The governing body of the Corporation shall be its Board of Directors which shall exercise all powers conferred to it by the laws of the State of Delaware. In furtherance of and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt the bylaws and the rules of the Corporation and to amend or repeal any provision thereof subject to such conditions as the bylaws or rules may provide. Directors shall be elected by the stockholders of the Corporation. Elections of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws so provide. Except as otherwise provided in the bylaws or the rules, the stockholders shall nominate directors for election at the annual meeting of the stockholders. Such nominations shall comply with the Corporation's rules and the bylaws.

- (b) Removal of Directors. Except as provided herein, any director may be removed from office by a vote of the stockholders at any time with or without cause; provided, however, that a Non-Affiliated Director, as such term is defined in the bylaws of the Corporation, may only be removed for cause. For purposes of this section, "cause" shall include (i) a breach of a director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iii) actions resulting in liability under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, or (iv) transactions from which a director derived an improper personal benefit. Any director may be removed for cause by the holders of a majority of the shares of capital stock then entitled to be voted at an election of directors.
- (c) The stockholder shall have authority to fix compensation of all directors for services to the Corporation as directors, officers or otherwise.

SIXTH: The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

SEVENTH: The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws and rules of the Corporation. The bylaws may also be amended or repealed, or new bylaws may be adopted, by action taken by the stockholders of the Corporation. Before any amendment to, alteration or repeal of any provision of the bylaws of the Corporation under this Article SEVENTH shall be effective, those changes shall be submitted to the Board and if the same must be filed with or filed with and approved by the Securities and Exchange Commission ("Commission") the proposed changes to the bylaws of the Corporation shall not become effective until filed with or filed with and approved by the Commission, as the case may be.

EIGHTH: Limitation of Liability. To the fullest extent not prohibited by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as it exists on the date this certificate of incorporation is adopted or as such law may later be amended, no director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. No amendment to or repeal of this Article shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation that exists at the time of such amendment or repeal with respect any actions taken, or inactions, prior thereto.

NINTH: Action may be taken by the stockholders of the Corporation, without a meeting, by written consent as and to the extent provided at the time by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, provided that the matter to be acted upon by such written consent previously has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and directed by such Board to be submitted to the stockholders for their action by written consent.

TENTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between the Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between the Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of the Corporation or any creditor or

stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the such court directs. If a majority in number representing three fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of the Corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of the Corporation, as the case may be, and also on the Corporation.

ELEVENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend this certificate of incorporation, and to change or repeal any provision of the certificate of incorporation, and all rights conferred upon stockholders by such certificate of incorporation are granted subject to this reservation; provided, however, that any amendment to this certificate of incorporation must be approved by a majority of the members of the Board of Directors who are present at the meeting at which the amendment is proposed and by a majority of the stockholders of the Corporation. Any change to the Certificate of Incorporation that is required to be approved or filed with the Commission before it may become effective shall not become effective, under Section 19 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the rules promulgated thereunder, until the procedures of the Commission necessary to make it effective shall have been satisfied. Before any amendment to, or repeal of, any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective, those changes shall be submitted to the Board of Directors of the Corporation and if such amendment or repeal must be filed with or filed with and approved by the Commission, then the proposed changes to this Certificate of Incorporation shall not become effective until filed with or filed with and approved by the Commission, as the case may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on February 4, 2019.

CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

Ву:

Namer Martha Redding

Title/

Assistant Secretary

4413/613

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

B30

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2018, AT 9:18 O'CLOCK A.M.



MAR 2 9 2019

JESSE WHILL SECRETARY OF STATE



779934 8100 SR# 20192192468

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202497592

Date: 03-22-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:18 AM 07/18/2018
FILED 09:18 AM 07/18/2018
SR 20185716661 - File Number 779934

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 15, 1972 (the "Original Certificate of Incorporation"), and the name under which the Corporation filed the Original Certificate of Incorporation was MIDWEST STOCK EXCHANGE, INCORPORATED.

Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the text of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is c/o United Agent Group Inc., 3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building No. 104, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19810, and the name of its registered agent at that address is United Agent Group Inc.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share. CHX Holdings, Inc. will be the sole owner of this stock.

FIFTH: (a) Authority. The governing body of the Corporation shall be its Board of Directors. The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors, except to the extent that the authority, powers and duties of such management shall be delegated to a committee or committees of the Corporation established pursuant to the bylaws or the rules of the Corporation. In addition to any committees of the Board of Directors which may be established as permitted by law, the bylaws or rules of the Corporation may provide for the establishment of one or more committees (the members of which shall be selected as provided in the bylaws and need not be members of the Board of Directors), each of which shall have the authority, powers and duties, in the management of the business and affairs of the Corporation, as the bylaws or rules shall provide.

(b) Number and Composition of Directors. Subject to Article FIFTH(c), the Board shall consist of a number of directors ("Directors") as determined from time to time by the stockholders; provided that (1) at least fifty percent (50%) of the directors will be persons from the public and

will not be, or be affiliated with, a broker-dealer in securities or employed by, or involved in any material business relationship with, the Corporation or its affiliates ("Public Directors"); and (2) at least twenty percent (20%) of the directors shall consist of individuals nominated by the trading permit holders who are permitted to trade on the Corporation's facilities for the trading of equities that are securities as covered by the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (collectively, such individuals, "Permit Holders") (such directors, "STP Participant Directors"). For purposes of calculation of the minimum number of STP Participant Directors, if 20 percent of the Directors is not a whole number, such number of Directors to be nominated and selected by the Permit Holders will be rounded up to the next whole number. The term of office of a director shall not be affected by any decrease in the authorized number of directors.

- (c) Nominees for a Director position shall provide the Secretary such information as is reasonably necessary to serve as the basis for a determination of the nominee's qualifications as a Director, for purposes of Article FIFTH(b) of this Certificate of Incorporation, and the Secretary shall make such determination concerning the nominee's qualifications.
- (d) Terms. Each director shall hold office for a term that expires at the annual meeting of the stockholders next following his or her election, provided that if he or she is not re-elected and his or her successor is not elected and qualified at the meeting and there remains a vacancy on the Board of Directors, he or she shall continue to serve until his or her successor is elected and qualified or until his or her earlier death, resignation or removal.
- (e) Election and Qualification of Directors. At each annual meeting of the stockholders, except as otherwise provided by the bylaws, the stockholders shall elect directors to serve until the next annual meeting or until their successors are elected and qualified.
- (f) Removal of Directors. No director may be removed from office by a vote of the stockholders at any time except for cause. For purposes of this section, "cause" shall mean only (i) a breach of a director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) actions resulting in liability under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, or (iv) transactions from which a director derived an improper personal benefit. Any director may be removed for cause by the holders of a majority of the shares of capital stock then entitled to be voted at an election of directors.
- (g) Vacancies. Any vacancy on the Board of Directors resulting from the death, retirement, resignation, disqualification or removal of a director, as well as any newly created directorship resulting from an increase in the number of directors which occurs between annual meetings of the stockholders at which directors are elected, may be filled (i) with a person nominated by the Chairman and Vice Chairman of the Corporation and elected by a majority of the directors then in office, though less than a quorum or by a sole remaining director, or (ii) by action taken by the stockholders of the Corporation, and those vacancies resulting from removal from office by a vote of the stockholders for cause may be filled by a vote of the stockholders at the same meeting at which such removal occurs. Any person chosen to fill a vacancy or newly-created directorship must qualify as the type of director (Public Director or STP Participant Director) associated with the seat on the board being filled. A director chosen to fill a vacancy or newly-created

directorship shall hold office until the end of the next annual meeting of stockholders. No decrease in the number of directors constituting the Board of Directors shall shorten the term of any incumbent director.

SIXTH: The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

SEVENTH: The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws and rules of the Corporation. The bylaws may also be amended or repealed, or new bylaws may be adopted, by action taken by the stockholders of the Corporation.

EIGHTH: (a) Indemnification. The Corporation may provide indemnification for members of its Board of Directors and of committees of the Board of Directors and of other committees of the Corporation, its officers, agents and employees, and those serving another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise at the request of the Corporation, within the limits permitted by Delaware law to safeguard such persons from expense and liability for actions they take in any such capacity in good faith in furtherance of, or without belief that such actions are opposed to, the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, if such person had no reasonable cause to believe that such person's conduct was unlawful.

(b) Limitation of Liability. To the fullest extent that the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as it exists on the date this certificate of incorporation is adopted or as it may later be amended, permits the limitation or elimination of the liability of directors, no director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except where such liability arises directly or indirectly as a result of a violation of the federal securities laws. No amendment to or repeal of this Article shall apply to or have any effect on the liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

NINTH: Action may be taken by the stockholders of the Corporation, without a meeting, by written consent as and to the extent provided at the time by the General Corporation Law of Delaware, provided that the matter to be acted upon by such written consent previously has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and directed by such Board to be submitted to the stockholders for their action by written consent.

TENTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between the Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between the Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of the Corporation or any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under Section 291 of Title-8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the such court directs. If a majority in number representing three fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, agree

to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of the Corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of the Corporation, as the case may be, and also on the Corporation.

ELEVENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend this certificate of incorporation, and to change or repeal any provision of the certificate of incorporation, and all rights conferred upon stockholders by such certificate of incorporation are granted subject to this reservation; provided, however, that any amendment to this certificate of incorporation must be approved by a majority of the members of the Board of Directors who are present at the meeting at which the amendment is proposed and by a majority of the stockholders of the Corporation present in person or by proxy at the meeting of stockholders at which the amendment is submitted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on July 18, 2018.

CHICAGO STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

By:

Name: James G. Ødger

Title: Executive Vice President and General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 061694 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 11/08/2022